
The 261st Sunshine Coast Challenge Golf Event: Palmer Coolum Resort 2nd December 2025
Club Handicap Score Points Attend Raffle Total

1 Gibson David Noosa Springs Country Club 26 43 5 2 7

2 Quin Charlie Noosa Springs 37 39 5 2 7

3 Renshaw Andy Maroochy River Golf Club 17 39 5 2 7

4 Doolan Greg Noosa Springs 15 38 5 2 7

5 Sunderland Glenn Noosa Springs Country Club 20 37 5 2 7

6 Lewellin Ian Headland Golf Club 30 36 4 2 6

7 Gosse Julian The Royal Sydney Golf Club 29 36 4 2 6

8 Radmall Mike Headland Golf Club 22 36 4 2 6

9 Mcgill Andy Noosa Golf Club 20 36 4 2 6

10 Airey Grant Mt Coolum Golf Club 13 35 4 2 6

11 Mason Michael Noosa Springs Country Club 7 35 4 2 6

12 Derwin Troy Maroochy River Golf Club 20 35 4 2 6

13 Hirons Michael Twin Waters Golf Club 32 34 3 2 5

14 Schmidt Barry Twin Waters Golf Club 22 34 3 2 5

15 Lake Garrie Palmer Gold Coast 20 34 3 2 5

16 Keating Paul Mt Coolum Golf Club 21 34 3 2 5

17 Tanner Peter Twin Waters Golf Club 14 34 3 2 5

18 Nipperess Peter Beerwah + District Golf Club 18 34 3 2 5

19 Robertson Gerald Twin Waters Golf Club 17 34 3 2 5

20 Hartvigsen Tom Maroochy River 12 33 3 2 5

21 Pratten Bruce Twin Waters Golf Club 11 33 3 2 5

22 O'keefe Mark Peregian Golf Club 18 32 3 2 5

23 Schomburgk Chris Twin Waters Golf Club 18 32 3 2 5

24 Fuge David Mt Coolum Golf Club 11 32 3 2 5

25 Mccorley Jon Noosa Golf Club 33 32 3 2 5

26 Davidson Mark Maroochy River Golf Club 17 32 3 2 5

27 Boyle Peter Peregian Golf Club 15 32 3 2 5

28 Binns Todd Noosa Golf Club 16 32 3 2 5

29 Chapman Mark Noosa Golf Club 17 32 3 2 5

30 Collinge Debbie Noosa Springs 21 32 3 2 5

31 Davis Paul Noosa Golf Club 23 31 3 2 5

32 Reeve Simon The SGA 20 31 3 2 5

33 Nap Robert Peregian Golf Club 18 31 3 2 5

34 Collinge Chris Noosa Springs Country Club 14 31 3 2 5

35 Battle Keith Maleny Golf Club 6 31 3 2 5

36 Watts Graeme Peregian Golf Club 17 31 3 2 5

37 Farry Paul Palmer Gold Coast 22 30 2 2 4

38 Wolfenden Peter Mt Coolum Golf Club 24 30 2 2 4

39 Bowtell David Peregian Golf Club 9 30 2 2 4

40 Fields Barry Maroochy River Golf Club 18 30 2 2 4

41 Lojszczyk Ted Twin Waters Golf Club 14 30 2 2 4

42 Scattini Justin Headland Golf Club 20 29 2 2 4

43 Locke Steve Caloundra Golf Club Inc 7 29 2 2 4

44 Shaw Tricia Twin Waters Golf Club 27 29 2 2 4

45 Gray Neil Twin Waters Golf Club 3 28 2 2 4

46 Anderson Ross Beerwah + District Golf Club 26 28 2 2 4

47 Williams Leigh Twin Waters Golf Club 18 28 2 2 4

48 Webster Bernie Murgon Golf Club 18 28 2 2 4

49 Maclean Scott Noosa Springs Golf & Spa Resort 10 28 2 2 4

50 Bais Renze Noosa Golf Club 32 28 2 2 4

51 Uren Bruce Twin Waters 23 28 2 2 4

52 Sabina Eddie Mt. Coolum Golf Club 25 28 2 2 4

53 Anderson Mark Golf Crew Australia 19 28 2 2 4

54 Sunderland Kerry Noosa Springs Country Club 29 28 2 2 4

55 Glasson Rosie Twin Waters Golf Club 17 28 2 2 4

56 Engels Rob Burleigh Golf Club 15 27 1 2 3

57 Quin Matthew Noosa Springs Golf & Spa Resort 21 27 1 2 3

58 Clark Mel Pelican Waters Golf Club 41 27 1 2 3

59 Levin Don Maroochy River Golf Club 16 27 1 2 3

60 Clark Kay Pelican Waters Golf Club 29 27 1 2 3

Name



61 Williams Campbell Twin Waters Golf Club 27 26 1 2 3

62 Atkinson Rick Twin Waters Golf Club 22 26 1 2 5 8

63 Brown Michael Beerwah + District Golf Club 12 26 1 2 3

64 Grant Paul Noosa Springs Country Club 22 26 1 2 5 8

65 Costin Will Noosa Springs Country Club 26 25 1 2 3

66 Conlon Brian Maroochy River Golf Club 21 25 1 2 3

67 Flemington Marc Maroochy River Golf Club 16 25 1 2 3

68 Johnstone Arthur Noosa Springs Country Club 24 25 1 2 3

69 Croucher Travis iGolf Queensland 25 25 1 2 3

70 Whitehill Brett Twin Waters Golf Club 24 24 1 2 5 8

71 Brant Bob Noosa Golf Club 24 24 1 2 3

72 Wallace Peter Mt Coolum 12 23 1 2 3

73 Nicol Tony Noosa Golf Club 24 23 1 2 3

74 O'regan Greg Mt Coolum Golf Club 33 23 1 2 3

75 Gillard Rod Howlong Country GC 19 23 1 2 3

76 Deehan David Maleny Golf Club 33 23 1 2 3

77 Hunter Todd Peregian Golf Club 9 23 1 2 3

78 Malcolm Di Peregian Golf Club 35 23 1 2 3

79 Thorley John The SGA Golf Club 32 22 2 2

80 Gibson Lorna Noosa Springs Country Club 22 22 2 2

81 Malcolm Bruce Peregian Golf Club 23 21 2 2

82 Jones Bruce Twin Waters Golf Club 30 21 2 2

83 Henderson Bo Palmer Gold Coast 32 19 2 2

84 Kirkham Mike Beerwah + District Golf Club 19 19 2 5 7

85 Harris Josh Maroochy River Golf Club 18 19 2 2

86 Fitzpatrick Deb Twin Waters Golf Club 22 19 2 2


